Document in compliance with Schedule Two of the AIM Rules.

Yours faithfully

PKF (UK) LLP

61

208021 WestChina pp51-pp61  28/11/06  5:37 PM  Page 61

PART IV

ILLUSTRATIVE PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

The Directors set out below, for illustrative purposes only, a pro forma statement of net assets as at
30 June 2006. The figures in respect of the Yaobai Group as at 30 June 2006 have been extracted
without material adjustment from the historical financial information, which is set out in Part III of
this document. For both West China (BVI) and West China Cement the figures are extracted from the
balance sheets contained in Part III (B) and (C) respectively, as if those balance sheets had existed as
at 30 June 2006.

The statement is hypothetical and is based on the premise that the Placing had occurred at 30 June
2006. Because of its nature the statement will not necessarily give a fair representation of the Enlarged
Group’s net asset position following the admission of the Company to AIM.

Yaobai
Group West China

as at Cement Co West China
30 June Limited Cement Consolidation Placing Pro forma

2006 (BVI) Limited adjustments adjustment total
RMB 000’s RMB 000’s RMB 000’s RMB 000’s RMB 000’s RMB 000’s

ASSETS
Goodwill – – – (156,827) – (156,827)
Investments in

subsidiaries – 127,347 443 (127,790) – –
Property, plant and

equipment 391,384 – – – – 391,384
Land use rights 7,861 – – – – 7,861
Deferred tax asset 5,229 – – – – 5,229

––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––
404,474 127,347 443 (284,617) – 247,647

––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––
Current assets
Inventory 24,227 – – – – 24,227
Trade and other

receivables 65,766 – – – – 65,766
Pledged deposits 32,427 – – – – 32,427
Cash and cash

equivalents 16,940 8 – – 291,511 308,459
––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

139,360 8 – – 291,511 430,879
––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

TOTAL ASSETS 543,834 127,355 443 (284,617) 291,511 678,526
––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (113,634) (70) – – – (113,704)
Taxes payable (12,884) – – – – (12,884)
Dividend payable (512) – – – – (512)
Bank loans and overdraft (131,530) – – – – (131,530)

––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––
(258,560) (70) – – – (258,630)

––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––
Non-current liabilities
Bank loans (114,300) – – – – (114,300)
Long term payables (13,642) – – – – (13,642)

––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––
TOTAL LIABILITIES (386,502) (70) – – – (386,572)

––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––
NET ASSETS 157,332 127,285 443 (284,617) 291,511 291,954

––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– ––––––––––– –––––––––––

The pro forma financial information has been obtained from the audited non statutory accounts of the
individual companies.

The accounts of the intermediate and ultimate holding companies West China Cement Company
Limited (BVI) and West China Cement Limited are denominated in Hong Kong dollars and £’s

62

208021 WestChina pp62-pp65  28/11/06  5:38 PM  Page 62

Sterling respectively. All amounts have been translated into RMB using the spot rate as at 30 June 2006